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Statewide Characteristics of Responding Families and their CYSHCNi 
772 families with at least one CYSHCN (representing 1040 children) responded to the survey statewide.  
 
Race/ethnicity of responding families’ 
children (n= 1,040 children) 

 Percent of Families with at Least One CYSHCN at  
or Below 185 FPL 

 

 

21.1%
26.3%

59.5%

9.1%

14.3%

Capital  Central Eastern

Shore

Southern  Western

← 20.9% 

Statewide

Eastern Shore - Impact on the Family 
% of Eastern Shore 

MD CYSHCN 
% of CYSHCN  

Statewide

CYSHCN whose families pay $1,000 or more out of pocket in medical expenses per year 24.3 42.5 

CYSHCN whose families report that their child’s insurance does not pay for all health 
services needed 46.2 54.5 

CYSHCN who were uninsured at some point in the last 12 months 19.7 12.7 

CYSHCN whose conditions cause family members to cut back or stop working 35.6 37.7 
	
	
 

Impact on the Family:  
CYSHCN whose families pay $1,000 or more 
out of pocket in medical expenses per year 
 

Impact on the Family:  
CYSHCN whose conditions cause family  
to cut back or stop working 

28.0%

38.1%

24.3%

Overall CYSHCN CYSHCN with

adequate private

insurance

CYSHCN without

adequate private

insurance

27.6% 28.0%

35.6%

Overall CYSHCN CYSHCN with

adequate private

insurance

CYSHCN without

adequate private

insurance

 

For questions regarding this data sheet, please contact Meredith Pyle (Maryland Office for Children with Special Health Care Needs) at 410‐767‐5185 
or mpyle@dhmh.state.md.us OR Josie Thomas (The Parents’ Place of Maryland) at 410‐768‐9100 or josie@ppmd.org.  

mailto:mpyle@dhmh.state.md.us
mailto:josie@ppmd.org
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Need for Family Support  Need for Health Care  
Families who reported needing support services 
for CYSHCN in Eastern Shore  Maryland (% statewide in parenthesis) 

Percent of Families of CYSHCN reporting any unmet 
need or delayed medical care in Eastern Shore 
Maryland 

 

47.5%

36.3%

25.0%

15.0% 15.0%

68.4% 69.0%

50.0%

83.3%

75.0%
77.8%

50.0%

40.0%

75.0%

50.0%

Finding services

for their

children

Parent support

group

information

Respite care Diet/exercise

for their

children

Job training

% families of CYSHCN who needed assistance with issue

% families of CYSHCN who needed and sought assistance with issue

% families of CYSHCN who sought assistance and were satisfied with services received

(46%)(72%)(18%)(34%)(76%) (64%)(27%)(56%)(73%)(29%)(39%) (40%)(69%)(10%)(50%)

 
Need for Education and Related Services 
Families who reported needing specific services 
for CYSHCN in Eastern Shore Maryland (% statewide in parenthesis) 

53.8% 52.5%

45.0%

74.4%
71.4%

80.6%

71.9%
76.7%

72.4%

Evaluation from child's

school

Speech, Occupational, or

Physical Therapy

Counseling

% families of CYSHCN who needed assistance with issue

% families of CYSHCN who needed and sought assistance with issue

% families of CYSHCN who sought assistance and were satisfied with services
received

(53%) (62%)(73%)(36%)(71%)(73%)(61%)(64%)(73%)

 
 

 
Type of Care  % 

Eastern 
Shore 

% 
Maryland 

Any type of unmet need 
or 
delayed care 

46.3  39.2 

Mental Health Care  40.8  25.3 

Counseling  37.5  23.6 

Medical Care  32.0  21.0 

Dental  30.0  27.4 

 
Eastern Shore families of CYSHCN report high rates of 
unmet need or delayed care for needed health care 
services. Over 46% indicated that their family 
experienced some type of unmet or delayed care. 
The highest rates of unmet or delayed care were for 
mental health care (40.8%) and counseling (37.5%). 
Almost one‐third of families report delayed or unmet 
needs for medical care, and 30% report not receiving 
or delays in needed dental care.   
 

Eastern Shore Maryland 
The Eastern Shore region of Maryland includes Cecil, 
Kent, Queen Anne’s, Talbot, Caroline, Dorchester, 
Wicomico, Somerset, and Worcester counties. 
 

 

 

                                                 
i 2010 Maryland Parent Survey. The Parents’ Place of Maryland and the Maryland Office for CYSHCN, Maryland Department of 
Health and Mental Hygiene. Baltimore, MD 


